





TABLE OF CONTENT

PAGE
DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK i
LETTER OF SUBMISSION il
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT iii
TABLE OF CONTENT iv
LIST OF TABLE vi
LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS vii
ABSTRCT viii
CHAPTER 1 INTRODUCTION 1
1.1 Background of the study 3
1.2 Problem statement 5
1.3 Objective of the study 6
1.4 Significant of the study 6
1.5 The scope of the study 7
1.6 Limitation of the study 7
CHAPTER 2 LITERATURE REVIEW 8
2.1 Introduction 8
2.2 Previous research of capital structure 8
2.3 Previous research on property 10
companies’ capital structure
2.4 Previous research on capital structure 12

and its determinants

CHAPTER 3 DATA AND RESEARCH
METHODOLOGY

3.1 Introduction 14

v



CHAPTER 4

CHAPTER §

BIBLIOGRAPHY

APPENDICES

3.2 Data collection

3.3 Sample collection
3.3.1 Sample Companies
3.3.2 Sample Size
3.3.3 Sample Period

3.4 Research methodology
3.4.1 Descriptive Statistics
3.4.2 Pearson Correlation of Coefficient
3.4.3 Regression Analysis
3.4.3.1 Hypothesis
3.4.3.2 Multiple Regression
FINDING AND DATA ANALYSIS
4.1 Empirical results

CONCLUSION AND
RECOMMENDATIONS
5.1 Conclusion

5.2 Recommendations

14
14
15
15

16
16
21
23
23
25
28
28

31
31

33

37

14



ABSTRACT
Employing the ordinary least square methodology, this study examines the capital
structure determinants of 20 property companies quoted in Malaysia. The researcher
interested to focus in the property sectors because this sectors is in developing phase in
Malaysia and these property companies react to the economic condition in the country.
Moreover, the capital structure of the property companies is still relatively under-
explored area in the property literature. This study is conducted to gain a clear
understanding of what factors influenced these property companies to choose their
financing behavior. The objective that to be achieved by the researcher is to examine the
relationship between the independent variables (PAI, SZE,GRW, EBIT, BLR) and
dependent variable (TDR). Besides, we are going to investigate what factors are the most
determinants of the property companies’ capital structure. The empirical test reveals how
the debt-equity structure of the companies is influenced by the various firm-specific
attributes and macro-economic factors. In particular, the evidence shows that property
asset intensity (PAI) and profitability (EBIT) of these property companies are significant
determinants of corporate debt policy. In addition, the firm size (SZE), growth rate
(GRW) and base lending rate (BLR) do not appear to have any significant effect on the

capital structure decision of property companies.

viii



