

A STUDY ON THE DETERMINANTS OF CAPITAL STRUCTURE: EVIDENCE OF MALAYSIANS PROPERTY COMPANIES

SALWANI BINTI AFFANDI 2005810517

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (HONS) FINANCE FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA TERENGGANU

NOVEMBER 2007

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT



First and foremost, I thank Allah, the Almighty for His wisdom and blessings in giving me strength and patience that I really need in completing this project paper. I would sincere my gratitude to all those efforts have facilitated the completion of this study.

I would like to express my special thanks to my respectable advisor, PM Dr. Hj. Wan Mansor bin Wan Mahmood from whom I received valuable guidance, comments, view, advice as well as encouragement based upon his own extensive experience. My deepest gratitude also goes to my second examiner, Tuan Haji Hussian bin Dollah for his comments, advice and supports.

I would also like to extent my heartfelt gratitude to my parents, Affandi bin Yusoff, and Maziyah Che Will, my siblings, and my fellow friends for their assistances, supports and encouragements. Thank you very much guys.

Last but not least, thank in general is to all the people who are involved directly and indirectly responding to this project paper. May Allah bless all of you.

TABLE OF CONTENT

	DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK	PAGE
		1
	LETTER OF SUBMISSION	ii
	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	iii
	TABLE OF CONTENT	iv
	LIST OF TABLE	vi
	LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS	vii
	ABSTRCT	viii
CHAPTER 1	INTRODUCTION	1
	1.1 Background of the study	3
	1.2 Problem statement	5
	1.3 Objective of the study	6
	1.4 Significant of the study	6
	1.5 The scope of the study	7
	1.6 Limitation of the study	7
CHAPTER 2	LITERATURE REVIEW	8
	2.1 Introduction2.2 Previous research of capital structure	8 8
	2.3 Previous research on property	10
	companies' capital structure	10
	2.4 Previous research on capital structure and its determinants	12
CHAPTER 3	DATA AND RESEARCH METHODOLOGY	
	3.1 Introduction	14

	3.2 Data collection	14
	3.3 Sample collection	14
	3.3.1 Sample Companies	14
	3.3.2 Sample Size	15
	3.3.3 Sample Period	15
	3.4 Research methodology	16
	3.4.1 Descriptive Statistics	16
	3.4.2 Pearson Correlation of Coefficient	21
	3.4.3 Regression Analysis	23
	3.4.3.1 Hypothesis	23
	3.4.3.2 Multiple Regression	25
CHAPTER 4	FINDING AND DATA ANALYSIS	28
	4.1 Empirical results	28
CHAPTER 5	CONCLUSION AND	
	RECOMMENDATIONS	
	5.1 Conclusion	31
	5.2 Recommendations	31
BIBLIOGRAPHY		33
DIBLIUGKAPHY	BIBLIUGKAPHY	
APPENDICES		37

ABSTRACT

Employing the ordinary least square methodology, this study examines the capital structure determinants of 20 property companies quoted in Malaysia. The researcher interested to focus in the property sectors because this sectors is in developing phase in Malaysia and these property companies react to the economic condition in the country. Moreover, the capital structure of the property companies is still relatively underexplored area in the property literature. This study is conducted to gain a clear understanding of what factors influenced these property companies to choose their financing behavior. The objective that to be achieved by the researcher is to examine the relationship between the independent variables (PAI, SZE,GRW, EBIT, BLR) and dependent variable (TDR). Besides, we are going to investigate what factors are the most determinants of the property companies' capital structure. The empirical test reveals how the debt-equity structure of the companies is influenced by the various firm-specific attributes and macro-economic factors. In particular, the evidence shows that property asset intensity (PAI) and profitability (EBIT) of these property companies are significant determinants of corporate debt policy. In addition, the firm size (SZE), growth rate (GRW) and base lending rate (BLR) do not appear to have any significant effect on the capital structure decision of property companies.